

Post-review changes to E-12 articles

Article 1 – Gen Ed

Changes:

- 9.25, after “Tribal”, insert “contract”
- Page 21, line 15, after “(c)”, insert “Unless the appointed member is a duly elected and currently serving member of the senate or house of representatives,”
- Page 24, line 21, paragraph (c), insert: “Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.98, subdivision 14,”
- Page 25, line 25, paragraph (g), insert: “Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.98, subdivision 14,”
- Page 26, line 5, after the first “transportation” insert “aid”

Article 2 – Education Excellence

Changes:

- Move Sec. 14 to Early Ed
- Swap order on sections 26 and 27

Article 3 – Teachers

Changes:

- Page 17, line 1, change “16A.98” to “16B.98”
- Page 18, line 4, change “16A.98” to “16B.98”
- Page 18, lines 6-7, switch the order of paragraphs (f) and (g)
- Page 18, line 21, change “16A.98” to “16B.98”
- Page 19, line 3, change “16A.98” to “16B.98”
- Page 19, line 24, change “16A.98” to “16B.98”
- Page 19, lines 23-24, switch the order of paragraphs (e) and (d)
- Page 20, lines 8-9, switch the order of paragraphs (d) and (e)
- Page 22, line 3, change “16A.98” to “16B.98”
- Page 22, line 12, change “16A.98” to “16B.98”
- Page 23, line 28, change “16A.98” to “16B.98”
- 24.10 Strike “grant”
- 24.19, 24.23, and 24.25 delete “grant”/“grants” and insert “contract”/“contracts”
- 24.26 delete “grant award” and insert “contract”

Article 4 – READ

Changes:

- 17.18 and 17.19 strike “and CAREI”

Article 5 – Charter Schools

None

Article 6 – American Indian Education

Changes:

- 2.4 after the period, insert “If the school does not have an American Indian Parent Advisory Committee, the school may seek a letter of consent only from the federally recognized Tribal Nation in Minnesota that is located nearest to the school.”
- Page 4, line 25, paragraph (c), insert: “Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.98, subdivision 14,”
- Alphabetize appropriations

Article 7 – Special Education

Changes:

- 4.17 strike “(vii)” and insert “(v)”
- 10.20, delete the commas

Article 8 – Facilities

Changes:

- On pages 15 – 16, the cardiac emergency response appropriation:
 - Switch the order of paragraphs (c) and (d)
 - On the original paragraph (d), insert: “Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.98, subdivision 14,”
- Delete page 16, line 27, and insert: “(d) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.98, subdivision 14, up to \$75,000 of the appropriation in each year is available for grant administration.”

Article 9 – Nutrition and Libraries

Changes:

- 5.15, after “lunch” insert “at the nonprogram price”
- 5.16, delete everything after the period
- Delete 5.17
- 5.22, after “breakfast” insert “at the nonprogram price” and delete everything after the period
- Delete 5.23-5.24
- 6.11 strike “a” and insert “an independent or special school”

Article 10 – Early Ed

Changes:

- After 1.2, insert Art. 2, sec. 14
- Page 5, line 11, edit paragraph (c) to say: “Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.98, subdivision 14, up to five percent of the appropriation in each year is for grant administration.”

Article 11 – Community Education

None

Article 12 – State Agencies

Changes:

- 7.14, delete everything after “for” and insert “General Counsel and Inspector General staff and case management and fiscal analysis technology to support program compliance and integrity; and”
- 8.6, delete (b) and insert: “Of these amounts,”

Article 13 – Forecast

None